TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Everpure, LLC | | I10/30/2009 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pentair Filtration Solutions, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20580 Enterprise Avenue | |
| City: | Brookfield | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 53045 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77614712 | H2OFFICE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: barbj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 52302

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5015-00434 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph J. Jochman |
| Signature: | /Joseph J. Jochman, Reg. No. 25058/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0995

900163622

| Date: | 06/03/2010 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0996

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:34 PM 11/04/2009 FILED 03:34 PM 11/04/2009 SRV 090990992 - 3900401 FILE

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EVERPURE, LLC

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Everpure, LLC. Effective 45 of

2. November 6, 2009, the Company duly amended its Certificate of Formation as

follows:

Article I shall be replaced in its entirety with:

"ARTICLE 1

The name of this limited liability company is Pentair Filtration Solutions, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 30th day of October, 2009.

EVERPURE, LLC

Angela D. Lageson, Assistant Secretary

{380508:1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 06/03/2010